
11-May-2013 (DOY 131) C2.8 @ 19:16:00 UT

17:30 18:30 19:30 20:30 21:30 22:30 23:30 00:30 01:30 02:30
Time (UT)

A

B

C

M

X

 
G

O
E

S
 C

la
ss

11-May-2013 (DOY 131) C2.8 @ 19:16:00 UT

17:30 18:30 19:30 20:30 21:30 22:30 23:30 00:30 01:30 02:30
Time (UT)

A

B

C

M

X

 
G

O
E

S
 C

la
ss

EVE Fe XX 13.3 nm (log T=7.0)

17:30 18:30 19:30 20:30 21:30 22:30 23:30 00:30 01:30 02:30
Time (UT)

0.001

0.002

0.003

0.004

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )

EVE Fe XX 13.3 nm (log T=7.0)

17:30 18:30 19:30 20:30 21:30 22:30 23:30 00:30 01:30 02:30
Time (UT)

0.001

0.002

0.003

0.004

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )

EVE Fe XVIII 9.4 nm (log T=6.8)

17:30 18:30 19:30 20:30 21:30 22:30 23:30 00:30 01:30 02:30
Time (UT)

0.007

0.008

0.009

0.010

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )

EVE Fe XVIII 9.4 nm (log T=6.8)

17:30 18:30 19:30 20:30 21:30 22:30 23:30 00:30 01:30 02:30
Time (UT)

0.007

0.008

0.009

0.010

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )

EVE Fe XVI 36.1 nm (log T=6.4)

17:30 18:30 19:30 20:30 21:30 22:30 23:30 00:30 01:30 02:30
Time (UT)

0.75

1.25

1.75

2.25

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )

EVE Fe XVI 36.1 nm (log T=6.4)

17:30 18:30 19:30 20:30 21:30 22:30 23:30 00:30 01:30 02:30
Time (UT)

0.75

1.25

1.75

2.25

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )

EVE Fe XVI 33.5 nm (log T=6.4)

17:30 18:30 19:30 20:30 21:30 22:30 23:30 00:30 01:30 02:30
Time (UT)

0.0507

0.0533

0.0560

0.0587

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )

EVE Fe XVI 33.5 nm (log T=6.4)

17:30 18:30 19:30 20:30 21:30 22:30 23:30 00:30 01:30 02:30
Time (UT)

0.0507

0.0533

0.0560

0.0587

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )

EVE Fe XV 28.4 nm (log T=6.3)

17:30 18:30 19:30 20:30 21:30 22:30 23:30 00:30 01:30 02:30
Time (UT)

0.080

0.082

0.084

0.086

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )

EVE Fe XV 28.4 nm (log T=6.3)

17:30 18:30 19:30 20:30 21:30 22:30 23:30 00:30 01:30 02:30
Time (UT)

0.080

0.082

0.084

0.086

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )



EVE Si XII 49.9 nm (log T=6.3)

17:30 18:30 19:30 20:30 21:30 22:30 23:30 00:30 01:30 02:30
Time (UT)

0.0220

0.0225

0.0230

0.0235
Ir

ra
di

an
ce

 (
m

W
/m

2 )
EVE Si XII 49.9 nm (log T=6.3)

17:30 18:30 19:30 20:30 21:30 22:30 23:30 00:30 01:30 02:30
Time (UT)

0.0220

0.0225

0.0230

0.0235
Ir

ra
di

an
ce

 (
m

W
/m

2 )

EVE Fe XIV 21.1 nm (log T=6.3)

17:30 18:30 19:30 20:30 21:30 22:30 23:30 00:30 01:30 02:30
Time (UT)

0.0375

0.0380

0.0385

0.0390

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )

EVE Fe XIV 21.1 nm (log T=6.3)

17:30 18:30 19:30 20:30 21:30 22:30 23:30 00:30 01:30 02:30
Time (UT)

0.0375

0.0380

0.0385

0.0390

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )

EVE Fe XIII 20.2 nm (log T=6.2)

17:30 18:30 19:30 20:30 21:30 22:30 23:30 00:30 01:30 02:30
Time (UT)

0.05183

0.05250

0.05317

0.05383

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )

EVE Fe XIII 20.2 nm (log T=6.2)

17:30 18:30 19:30 20:30 21:30 22:30 23:30 00:30 01:30 02:30
Time (UT)

0.05183

0.05250

0.05317

0.05383

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )

EVE Fe XII 19.5 nm (log T=6.1)

17:30 18:30 19:30 20:30 21:30 22:30 23:30 00:30 01:30 02:30
Time (UT)

0.058

0.059

0.060

0.061

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )

EVE Fe XII 19.5 nm (log T=6.1)

17:30 18:30 19:30 20:30 21:30 22:30 23:30 00:30 01:30 02:30
Time (UT)

0.058

0.059

0.060

0.061

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )

EVE Fe XI 18.0 nm (log T=6.1)

17:30 18:30 19:30 20:30 21:30 22:30 23:30 00:30 01:30 02:30
Time (UT)

0.071

0.072

0.073

0.074

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )

EVE Fe XI 18.0 nm (log T=6.1)

17:30 18:30 19:30 20:30 21:30 22:30 23:30 00:30 01:30 02:30
Time (UT)

0.071

0.072

0.073

0.074

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )

EVE Mg X 62.5 nm (log T=6.1)

17:30 18:30 19:30 20:30 21:30 22:30 23:30 00:30 01:30 02:30
Time (UT)

0.0147

0.0152

0.0158

0.0163

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )

EVE Mg X 62.5 nm (log T=6.1)

17:30 18:30 19:30 20:30 21:30 22:30 23:30 00:30 01:30 02:30
Time (UT)

0.0147

0.0152

0.0158

0.0163

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )



EVE Mg IX 36.8 nm (log T=6.0)

17:30 18:30 19:30 20:30 21:30 22:30 23:30 00:30 01:30 02:30
Time (UT)

0.0433

0.0460

0.0487

0.0513
Ir

ra
di

an
ce

 (
m

W
/m

2 )
EVE Mg IX 36.8 nm (log T=6.0)

17:30 18:30 19:30 20:30 21:30 22:30 23:30 00:30 01:30 02:30
Time (UT)

0.0433

0.0460

0.0487

0.0513
Ir

ra
di

an
ce

 (
m

W
/m

2 )

EVE Fe X 17.7 nm (log T=6.0)

17:30 18:30 19:30 20:30 21:30 22:30 23:30 00:30 01:30 02:30
Time (UT)

0.048

0.049

0.050

0.051

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )

EVE Fe X 17.7 nm (log T=6.0)

17:30 18:30 19:30 20:30 21:30 22:30 23:30 00:30 01:30 02:30
Time (UT)

0.048

0.049

0.050

0.051

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )

EVE Ne VIII 77.0 nm (log T=5.8)

17:30 18:30 19:30 20:30 21:30 22:30 23:30 00:30 01:30 02:30
Time (UT)

0.015

0.016

0.017

0.018

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )

EVE Ne VIII 77.0 nm (log T=5.8)

17:30 18:30 19:30 20:30 21:30 22:30 23:30 00:30 01:30 02:30
Time (UT)

0.015

0.016

0.017

0.018

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )

EVE Fe IX 17.1 nm (log T=5.8)

17:30 18:30 19:30 20:30 21:30 22:30 23:30 00:30 01:30 02:30
Time (UT)

0.066

0.068

0.070

0.072

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )

EVE Fe IX 17.1 nm (log T=5.8)

17:30 18:30 19:30 20:30 21:30 22:30 23:30 00:30 01:30 02:30
Time (UT)

0.066

0.068

0.070

0.072

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )

EVE Ne VII 46.5 nm (log T=5.7)

17:30 18:30 19:30 20:30 21:30 22:30 23:30 00:30 01:30 02:30
Time (UT)

0.0185

0.0190

0.0195

0.0200

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )

EVE Ne VII 46.5 nm (log T=5.7)

17:30 18:30 19:30 20:30 21:30 22:30 23:30 00:30 01:30 02:30
Time (UT)

0.0185

0.0190

0.0195

0.0200

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )

EVE Fe VIII 13.1 nm (log T=5.6)

17:30 18:30 19:30 20:30 21:30 22:30 23:30 00:30 01:30 02:30
Time (UT)

0.0033

0.0034

0.0035

0.0036

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )

EVE Fe VIII 13.1 nm (log T=5.6)

17:30 18:30 19:30 20:30 21:30 22:30 23:30 00:30 01:30 02:30
Time (UT)

0.0033

0.0034

0.0035

0.0036

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )



EVE O VI 103.2 nm (log T=5.5)

17:30 18:30 19:30 20:30 21:30 22:30 23:30 00:30 01:30 02:30
Time (UT)

0.068

0.070

0.072

0.074
Ir

ra
di

an
ce

 (
m

W
/m

2 )
EVE O VI 103.2 nm (log T=5.5)

17:30 18:30 19:30 20:30 21:30 22:30 23:30 00:30 01:30 02:30
Time (UT)

0.068

0.070

0.072

0.074
Ir

ra
di

an
ce

 (
m

W
/m

2 )

EVE O V 63.0 nm (log T=5.4)

17:30 18:30 19:30 20:30 21:30 22:30 23:30 00:30 01:30 02:30
Time (UT)

0.053

0.055

0.057

0.059

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )

EVE O V 63.0 nm (log T=5.4)

17:30 18:30 19:30 20:30 21:30 22:30 23:30 00:30 01:30 02:30
Time (UT)

0.053

0.055

0.057

0.059

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )

EVE O IV 79.0 nm (log T=5.2)

17:30 18:30 19:30 20:30 21:30 22:30 23:30 00:30 01:30 02:30
Time (UT)

0.016

0.017

0.018

0.019

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )

EVE O IV 79.0 nm (log T=5.2)

17:30 18:30 19:30 20:30 21:30 22:30 23:30 00:30 01:30 02:30
Time (UT)

0.016

0.017

0.018

0.019

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )

EVE O IV 55.4 nm (log T=5.2)

17:30 18:30 19:30 20:30 21:30 22:30 23:30 00:30 01:30 02:30
Time (UT)

0.0255

0.0260

0.0265

0.0270

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )

EVE O IV 55.4 nm (log T=5.2)

17:30 18:30 19:30 20:30 21:30 22:30 23:30 00:30 01:30 02:30
Time (UT)

0.0255

0.0260

0.0265

0.0270

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )

EVE O III 60.0 nm (log T=4.9)

17:30 18:30 19:30 20:30 21:30 22:30 23:30 00:30 01:30 02:30
Time (UT)

0.0048

0.0050

0.0052

0.0054

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )

EVE O III 60.0 nm (log T=4.9)

17:30 18:30 19:30 20:30 21:30 22:30 23:30 00:30 01:30 02:30
Time (UT)

0.0048

0.0050

0.0052

0.0054

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )

EVE O III 52.6 nm (log T=4.9)

17:30 18:30 19:30 20:30 21:30 22:30 23:30 00:30 01:30 02:30
Time (UT)

0.0026

0.0027

0.0028

0.0029

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )

EVE O III 52.6 nm (log T=4.9)

17:30 18:30 19:30 20:30 21:30 22:30 23:30 00:30 01:30 02:30
Time (UT)

0.0026

0.0027

0.0028

0.0029

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )



EVE C III 97.7 nm (log T=4.8)

17:30 18:30 19:30 20:30 21:30 22:30 23:30 00:30 01:30 02:30
Time (UT)

0.145

0.150

0.155

0.160
Ir

ra
di

an
ce

 (
m

W
/m

2 )
EVE C III 97.7 nm (log T=4.8)

17:30 18:30 19:30 20:30 21:30 22:30 23:30 00:30 01:30 02:30
Time (UT)

0.145

0.150

0.155

0.160
Ir

ra
di

an
ce

 (
m

W
/m

2 )

EVE He II 25.6 nm (log T=4.8)

17:30 18:30 19:30 20:30 21:30 22:30 23:30 00:30 01:30 02:30
Time (UT)

0.042

0.043

0.044

0.045

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )

EVE He II 25.6 nm (log T=4.8)

17:30 18:30 19:30 20:30 21:30 22:30 23:30 00:30 01:30 02:30
Time (UT)

0.042

0.043

0.044

0.045

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )

EVE He II 30.4 nm (log T=4.7)

17:30 18:30 19:30 20:30 21:30 22:30 23:30 00:30 01:30 02:30
Time (UT)

0.54

0.55

0.56

0.57

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )

EVE He II 30.4 nm (log T=4.7)

17:30 18:30 19:30 20:30 21:30 22:30 23:30 00:30 01:30 02:30
Time (UT)

0.54

0.55

0.56

0.57

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )

EVE O II 71.9 nm (log T=4.5)

17:30 18:30 19:30 20:30 21:30 22:30 23:30 00:30 01:30 02:30
Time (UT)

0.0022

0.0024

0.0026

0.0028

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )

EVE O II 71.9 nm (log T=4.5)

17:30 18:30 19:30 20:30 21:30 22:30 23:30 00:30 01:30 02:30
Time (UT)

0.0022

0.0024

0.0026

0.0028

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )

EVE He I 58.4 nm (log T=4.2)

17:30 18:30 19:30 20:30 21:30 22:30 23:30 00:30 01:30 02:30
Time (UT)

0.062

0.063

0.064

0.065

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )

EVE He I 58.4 nm (log T=4.2)

17:30 18:30 19:30 20:30 21:30 22:30 23:30 00:30 01:30 02:30
Time (UT)

0.062

0.063

0.064

0.065

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )

EVE H I 102.6 nm (log T=3.8)

17:30 18:30 19:30 20:30 21:30 22:30 23:30 00:30 01:30 02:30
Time (UT)

0.0986

0.1013

0.1040

0.1066

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )

EVE H I 102.6 nm (log T=3.8)

17:30 18:30 19:30 20:30 21:30 22:30 23:30 00:30 01:30 02:30
Time (UT)

0.0986

0.1013

0.1040

0.1066

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )



EVE H I 97.3 nm (log T=3.8)

17:30 18:30 19:30 20:30 21:30 22:30 23:30 00:30 01:30 02:30
Time (UT)

0.020

0.022

0.024

0.026
Ir

ra
di

an
ce

 (
m

W
/m

2 )
EVE H I 97.3 nm (log T=3.8)

17:30 18:30 19:30 20:30 21:30 22:30 23:30 00:30 01:30 02:30
Time (UT)

0.020

0.022

0.024

0.026
Ir

ra
di

an
ce

 (
m

W
/m

2 )

Quad

17:30 18:30 19:30 20:30 21:30 22:30 23:30 00:30 01:30 02:30
Time (UT)

0.83

1.50

2.17

2.83

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )

Quad

17:30 18:30 19:30 20:30 21:30 22:30 23:30 00:30 01:30 02:30
Time (UT)

0.83

1.50

2.17

2.83

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )

171

17:30 18:30 19:30 20:30 21:30 22:30 23:30 00:30 01:30 02:30
Time (UT)

0.867

0.880

0.893

0.907

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )

171

17:30 18:30 19:30 20:30 21:30 22:30 23:30 00:30 01:30 02:30
Time (UT)

0.867

0.880

0.893

0.907

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )

257

17:30 18:30 19:30 20:30 21:30 22:30 23:30 00:30 01:30 02:30
Time (UT)

0.5433

0.5500

0.5567

0.5633

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )

257

17:30 18:30 19:30 20:30 21:30 22:30 23:30 00:30 01:30 02:30
Time (UT)

0.5433

0.5500

0.5567

0.5633

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )

304

17:30 18:30 19:30 20:30 21:30 22:30 23:30 00:30 01:30 02:30
Time (UT)

0.967

0.980

0.993

1.007

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )

304

17:30 18:30 19:30 20:30 21:30 22:30 23:30 00:30 01:30 02:30
Time (UT)

0.967

0.980

0.993

1.007

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )

366

17:30 18:30 19:30 20:30 21:30 22:30 23:30 00:30 01:30 02:30
Time (UT)

-0.25

0.25

0.75

1.25

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )

366

17:30 18:30 19:30 20:30 21:30 22:30 23:30 00:30 01:30 02:30
Time (UT)

-0.25

0.25

0.75

1.25

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )



1216

17:30 18:30 19:30 20:30 21:30 22:30 23:30 00:30 01:30 02:30
Time (UT)

7.17

7.30

7.43

7.57
Ir

ra
di

an
ce

 (
m

W
/m

2 )
1216

17:30 18:30 19:30 20:30 21:30 22:30 23:30 00:30 01:30 02:30
Time (UT)

7.17

7.30

7.43

7.57
Ir

ra
di

an
ce

 (
m

W
/m

2 )

AIA_A94

17:30 18:30 19:30 20:30 21:30 22:30 23:30 00:30 01:30 02:30
Time (UT)

1026

1159

1293

1426

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )

AIA_A94

17:30 18:30 19:30 20:30 21:30 22:30 23:30 00:30 01:30 02:30
Time (UT)

1026

1159

1293

1426

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )

AIA_A131

17:30 18:30 19:30 20:30 21:30 22:30 23:30 00:30 01:30 02:30
Time (UT)

4500

5000

5500

6000

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )

AIA_A131

17:30 18:30 19:30 20:30 21:30 22:30 23:30 00:30 01:30 02:30
Time (UT)

4500

5000

5500

6000

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )

AIA_A171

17:30 18:30 19:30 20:30 21:30 22:30 23:30 00:30 01:30 02:30
Time (UT)

1.12•105

1.14•105

1.16•105

1.18•105

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )

AIA_A171

17:30 18:30 19:30 20:30 21:30 22:30 23:30 00:30 01:30 02:30
Time (UT)

1.12•105

1.14•105

1.16•105

1.18•105

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )

AIA_A193

17:30 18:30 19:30 20:30 21:30 22:30 23:30 00:30 01:30 02:30
Time (UT)

1.593•105

1.620•105

1.647•105

1.673•105

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )

AIA_A193

17:30 18:30 19:30 20:30 21:30 22:30 23:30 00:30 01:30 02:30
Time (UT)

1.593•105

1.620•105

1.647•105

1.673•105

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )

AIA_A211

17:30 18:30 19:30 20:30 21:30 22:30 23:30 00:30 01:30 02:30
Time (UT)

6.4•104

6.5•104

6.6•104

6.7•104

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )

AIA_A211

17:30 18:30 19:30 20:30 21:30 22:30 23:30 00:30 01:30 02:30
Time (UT)

6.4•104

6.5•104

6.6•104

6.7•104

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )



AIA_A304

17:30 18:30 19:30 20:30 21:30 22:30 23:30 00:30 01:30 02:30
Time (UT)

1.98•104

2.02•104

2.07•104

2.12•104

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )

AIA_A304

17:30 18:30 19:30 20:30 21:30 22:30 23:30 00:30 01:30 02:30
Time (UT)

1.98•104

2.02•104

2.07•104

2.12•104

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )

AIA_A335

17:30 18:30 19:30 20:30 21:30 22:30 23:30 00:30 01:30 02:30
Time (UT)

3133

3400

3667

3933

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )

AIA_A335

17:30 18:30 19:30 20:30 21:30 22:30 23:30 00:30 01:30 02:30
Time (UT)

3133

3400

3667

3933

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )

GOES-14 EUV-A

17:30 18:30 19:30 20:30 21:30 22:30 23:30 00:30 01:30 02:30
Time (UT)

0.47

0.49

0.51

0.53

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )

GOES-14 EUV-A

17:30 18:30 19:30 20:30 21:30 22:30 23:30 00:30 01:30 02:30
Time (UT)

0.47

0.49

0.51

0.53

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )

GOES-14 EUV-B

17:30 18:30 19:30 20:30 21:30 22:30 23:30 00:30 01:30 02:30
Time (UT)

1.10

1.12

1.14

1.16

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )

GOES-14 EUV-B

17:30 18:30 19:30 20:30 21:30 22:30 23:30 00:30 01:30 02:30
Time (UT)

1.10

1.12

1.14

1.16

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )

MA171

17:30 18:30 19:30 20:30 21:30 22:30 23:30 00:30 01:30 02:30
Time (UT)

0.92

0.93

0.94

0.95

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )

MA171

17:30 18:30 19:30 20:30 21:30 22:30 23:30 00:30 01:30 02:30
Time (UT)

0.92

0.93

0.94

0.95

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )

MA257

17:30 18:30 19:30 20:30 21:30 22:30 23:30 00:30 01:30 02:30
Time (UT)

0.587

0.600

0.613

0.627

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )

MA257

17:30 18:30 19:30 20:30 21:30 22:30 23:30 00:30 01:30 02:30
Time (UT)

0.587

0.600

0.613

0.627

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )



MA304

17:30 18:30 19:30 20:30 21:30 22:30 23:30 00:30 01:30 02:30
Time (UT)

0.92

0.94

0.96

0.98
Ir

ra
di

an
ce

 (
m

W
/m

2 )
MA304

17:30 18:30 19:30 20:30 21:30 22:30 23:30 00:30 01:30 02:30
Time (UT)

0.92

0.94

0.96

0.98
Ir

ra
di

an
ce

 (
m

W
/m

2 )

MA366

17:30 18:30 19:30 20:30 21:30 22:30 23:30 00:30 01:30 02:30
Time (UT)

0.24

0.26

0.28

0.30

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )

MA366

17:30 18:30 19:30 20:30 21:30 22:30 23:30 00:30 01:30 02:30
Time (UT)

0.24

0.26

0.28

0.30

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )

E7-37

17:30 18:30 19:30 20:30 21:30 22:30 23:30 00:30 01:30 02:30
Time (UT)

2.805

2.872

2.939

3.005

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )

E7-37

17:30 18:30 19:30 20:30 21:30 22:30 23:30 00:30 01:30 02:30
Time (UT)

2.805

2.872

2.939

3.005

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )

E37-45

17:30 18:30 19:30 20:30 21:30 22:30 23:30 00:30 01:30 02:30
Time (UT)

0.100

0.105

0.110

0.115

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )

E37-45

17:30 18:30 19:30 20:30 21:30 22:30 23:30 00:30 01:30 02:30
Time (UT)

0.100

0.105

0.110

0.115

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )

MEGS-A1

17:30 18:30 19:30 20:30 21:30 22:30 23:30 00:30 01:30 02:30
Time (UT)

0.62

0.64

0.66

0.68

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )

MEGS-A1

17:30 18:30 19:30 20:30 21:30 22:30 23:30 00:30 01:30 02:30
Time (UT)

0.62

0.64

0.66

0.68

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )

MEGS-A2

17:30 18:30 19:30 20:30 21:30 22:30 23:30 00:30 01:30 02:30
Time (UT)

2.333

2.400

2.467

2.533

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )

MEGS-A2

17:30 18:30 19:30 20:30 21:30 22:30 23:30 00:30 01:30 02:30
Time (UT)

2.333

2.400

2.467

2.533

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )



MEGS-B short

17:30 18:30 19:30 20:30 21:30 22:30 23:30 00:30 01:30 02:30
Time (UT)

0.3828

0.3895

0.3961

0.4028
Ir

ra
di

an
ce

 (
m

W
/m

2 )
MEGS-B short

17:30 18:30 19:30 20:30 21:30 22:30 23:30 00:30 01:30 02:30
Time (UT)

0.3828

0.3895

0.3961

0.4028
Ir

ra
di

an
ce

 (
m

W
/m

2 )

MEGS-B both

17:30 18:30 19:30 20:30 21:30 22:30 23:30 00:30 01:30 02:30
Time (UT)

0.230

0.235

0.240

0.245

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )

MEGS-B both

17:30 18:30 19:30 20:30 21:30 22:30 23:30 00:30 01:30 02:30
Time (UT)

0.230

0.235

0.240

0.245

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )

MEGS-B long

17:30 18:30 19:30 20:30 21:30 22:30 23:30 00:30 01:30 02:30
Time (UT)

1.008

1.035

1.061

1.088

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )

MEGS-B long

17:30 18:30 19:30 20:30 21:30 22:30 23:30 00:30 01:30 02:30
Time (UT)

1.008

1.035

1.061

1.088

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )


